



## **UOW MALAYSIA KDU**

## (formerly known as KDU University College)

PRUBiz Beyond Card Holder	PRUBiz Beyond Privilege Voucher Holder
Tuition fees waiver of up to 20% on programmes for the	Tuition fees waiver of up to 20% on programmes for the
purpose of academic pursuit at foundation, diploma,	purpose of academic pursuit at foundation, diploma,
degree, masters, PhD levels and on Professional	degree, masters, PhD levels and on Professional
Accountancy Programmes (ACCA & CAT) at UOW Malaysia	Accountancy Programmes (ACCA & CAT) at UOW Malaysia
KDU.	KDU.

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. This privilege is applicable to all **PRU**Biz Beyond customers and is valid for one-time use only subject to the terms and conditions stated herein.
- 2. Redemption steps:
  - Visit the UOW Malaysia KDU Campus for your preferred course enrolment.
  - Verification will be carried out by a customer service representative of UOW Malaysia KDU prior to making any course enrolment. You are required to produce your **PRU**Biz Beyond or privilege voucher and proof of identity for verification purposes.
  - All applicants must meet UOW Malaysia KDU admission requirements and minimum entry requirement of UOW Malaysia KDU.
- 3. Applicants will not be entitled to waivers for registration fee, facilities fee, accommodation fee, books fee and any other fee not amounting to tuition fees, all of which shall be borne by the applicants as per UOW Malaysia KDU published rates from time to time.
- 4. This privilege is not applicable with ongoing promotions, offers, discounts or vouchers offered by UOW Malaysia KDU. This privilege is also non-exchangeable and non-refundable for cash and/or credit, whether in part or in full.
- 5. This privilege is provided by UOW Malaysia KDU. In this respect, the privilege and the usage and utilization of the products and/or services are further subject to the terms and conditions of UOW Malaysia KDU. In the event of any disagreement concerning the utilization of this privilege, kindly refer to UOW Malaysia KDU. For enquiries or more information, kindly contact the following persons:

Valerie Ooi	Tee Mei Fong / Kok Shwu Jiun
Assistant Manager	Programme Leader
UOW Malaysia KDU	ACCA & CAT Programmes
	Professional Accountancy Centre (PAC)
Tel: 03-5565 0506 (Direct)	Tel: 018-872 4298
Tel: 03 5565 0538 (General)	

- 6. Both Prudential Assurance Malaysia Berhad ("PAMB") and UOW Malaysia KDU reserve the right to change these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. Visit <u>www.prudential.com.my/en/enterprise/prubiz-beyond/customer-loyalty-privileges/</u> for more updates and the latest terms and conditions. The latest version of terms and conditions takes precedence over all previous versions of the terms and conditions.
- 7. PAMB shall not be held responsible for any claims, demands and/or liabilities arising from this privilege.
- 8. This privilege is valid until 31 December 2022.